508733802 08/29/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI464124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Abel Salcido	03/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Electronic Caregiver, Inc.	
Street Address:	506 South Main Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Las Cruces	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	88001	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17183118	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508123400

**Email:** patdocket@carrferrell.com,cgee@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: K. Brian Bathurst

Address Line 1: 411 Borel Ave. Suite 603

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9616US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Carlos Gee
SIGNATURE:	Mr. Carlos Gee
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=9616US\_Assignment#page1.tiff source=9616US\_Assignment#page2.tiff source=9616US\_Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 508733802 REEL: 068808 FRAME: 0011

Electronic Caregiver, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the

undersigned, Roberto Abel Salcido, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Electronic

Caregiver, Inc., a corporation with offices at 506 South Main Street, Suite 1000, Las

Cruces, NM 88001 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to

any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States and Foreign patents

and patent applications listed in the attached schedule,

and in and to said patents and patent applications and all utility, divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patents and patent applications which have

been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said

improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall

be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and

to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and patent

applications; and

the right to sue third parties and retain damages for patent infringement based on

activities occurring on, prior to and after the execution date hereof, including but not

limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its

own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all

said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068808 FRAME: 0012 papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>3/11/2001</u>

Name:

Roberto Abel Salcido

# <u>Schedule</u>

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Filed Date	Issued Date
15/530,185	10,813,572	Intelligent System for Multi- Function Electronic Caregiving to Facilitate Advanced Health Diagnosis, Health Monitoring, Fall and Injury Prediction, Health Maintenance and Support, and Emergency Response	12/9/2016	10/27/2020
63/055,236		Systems and Methods for Mitigating the Spread of Infectious Diseases	7/22/2020	
17/183,118		Systems and Methods for Mitigating the Spread of Infectious Diseases	2/23/2021	
17/013,357		Systems and Methods for Fall Detection	9/4/2020	